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H.4.2 CONDITION OP WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BARKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 

shows the following principal changes for the week ended February 3: an increase of 

$932 million in loans adjusted, a decrease of $29° million in holdings of U. S. Govern-

ment securities, an increase of $506 million in reserves with Federal Reserve Banks, 

a decrease of $982 million in demand deposits adjusted, and increases of $759 million 

in D. S. Government demand deposits, and $783 million in demand deposits "creditied to 

domestic commercial banks. 

Commercial and industrial loans Increased a net of $359 million; during the 

comparable week a year ago these loans increased $119 million. Loans to brokers and 

dealers for purchasing or carrying U. S. Government securities increased $70 million, 

and their loans for purchasing or carrying "other" securities increased $268 million. 

Loans to sales and personal financing institutions increased $72 million and loans to 

"other" nonbank financial institutions increased $3 million, as compared with an 

increase of $120 million and a decrease of $14 million, respectively, during the 

similar week in 1964. Real estate loans increased $5 million. "Other" loans increased 

$135 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills by weekly reporting member banks decreased 

$233 million and the combined total of Treasury notes and U. S. Government bonds 

decreased $57 million. "Other" securities increased $222 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted decreased in eleven districts including decreases of 

$261 million in the San Francisco District, $148 million in New York City, $146 million 

in the Dallas District, $l4l million in the Chicago District, $102 million in the 

Kansas City District, and an increase of $108 million in the Boston District. Savings 

deposits increased $107 million and "other" time deposits of individuals, partnerships, 

' and corporations decreased $17 million. 

Borrowings of weekly reporting member banks from Federal Reserve Banks increased 

$485 million but borrowings from others decreased $437 million. Loans to domestic 

commercial banks decreased $382 million. 
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H.4.2 CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

Change since 

A S S E T S 

Total loans and investments 
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 

Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing 
or carrying: U. S• Govt, securities 

Other securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U.S. Govt, securities 
Other securities 

Loans to nonbank financial institutions: 
Sales finance, personal finance, etc. 
Other 

Loans to foreign banks 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

Loans to domestic commercial banks 
U. S. Government securities - total 

Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes and U• S• bonds maturing: 
Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 
Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Currency and coin 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 
Total as sets/liabilities 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 2/ 
Demand deposits - total 37 

Individuals, partnerships, and corporations 
States and political subdivisions 
U. S. Government 
Domestic interbank: Commercial 

Mutual savings 
Foreign: Govts., official insts., etc. 

Commercial banks 
Time and savings deposits - total 4/ 

Individuals, partnerships, and corporations: 
Savings deposits 
Other time deposits 

States and political subdivisions 
Domestic interbank 
Foreign: Govts., official insts., etc. 

Commercial banks 
Memo: Negotiable Time CD's included above 
Borrowings: From F. R. Banks 

From others 
Other liabilities 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

3, Jan . 27, I Feb. 5, 
1965* 1965** 1 1964 
(In millj Lons of dollars) 

151,187 + 482 +12,790 
149,009 + 864 +12,681 
101,011 + 932 +11,507 
42,193 + 359 + 4,879 
1,556 - 9 + 36 

1,001 + 70 + 364 
3,348 + 268 + l4 

72 + 2 - 31 
1,947 - 7 + 206 

4,275 + 72 + 367 
4,037 + 3 + 500 
1,537 + 37 + 526 
20,080 + 5 + 2,059 
23,256 + 135 + 2,834 
2,178 - 382 + 109 
26,381 - 290 - 1,209 
4,894 - 233 + 783 

- - - 1,062 

3,123 17 + 737 
10,462 - 16 - 3,286 
7,902 - 24 + 1,619 
21,617 + 222 + 2,383 
13,809 + 506 + 663 
1,832 - 143 + 186 
3,085 + 68 + 161 
6,256 + 127 + 4o8 

191,582 +2 f0hQ +15,391 

64,915 . 982 + 900 
95,942 +1,568 + 4,126 
68,425 - 927 + 1,197 
5,377 + 271 + 117 
3,675 + 759 + 1,679 
11,939 + 783 + 364 

578 + 4o - 15 
790 + 7 + 74 

1,265 - 23 + 131 
69,217 + 132 + 8,752 

41,327 + 107 + 3,155 
17,942 - 17 + 3,744 
5,354 + 53 + 986 
471 + 5 + 199 

3,725 - l4 + 572 
223 + 1 + 96 

13,577 - 61 + 3,172 
640 + 485 + 317 

3,406 - 437 + 498 
6,593 + 225 + 584 

15,784 + 75 + 1,114 

reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 
2/ Includes all demand deposits except those of U. S. Government and domestic commercial 

banks, less cash items in process of collection. 
3/ Includes certified and officers' checks not shown separately. 
4/ includes time deposits of U. S. Government and postal savings not shown separately. 
# Preliminary (San Francisco District)• ** January 27 figures revised. 
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H.4.2(a) CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS, BY DISTRICTS. 
FEBRUARY 3, 19# 

Federal Reserve District 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land mna"|Atlanta 

(In millions of dol] Lars) 

Total loans and investments 
Loans and investments adjusted l/ 
Loans adjusted l/ ~ 

Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing 
or carrying: U. S. Govt, securities 

Other securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying; 
U. S. Govt, securities 
Other securities 

Loans to nonbank financial institutions: 
Sales finance, personal finance, etc. 
Other 

Loans to foreign banks 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

Loans to domestic commercial banks 
U. S. Government securities - total 

Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes and U. S. bonds maturing: 
Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 
Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Currency and coin 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 
Total assets/liabilities 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 2/ 
Demand deposits - total 37 

Individuals, partnerships, and corporations 
States and political subdivisions 
U. S. Government 
Domestic interbank: Commercial 

Mutual savings 
Foreign: Govts., official insts., etc. 

Commercial banks 
Time and savings deposits - total 4/ 

Individuals, partnerships, and Corporations: 
Savings deposits 
Other time deposits 

States and political subdivisions 
Domestic interbank 
Foreign: Govts., official insts., etc. 

Commercial banks 
Memo: Negotiable Time CD's included above 
Borrowings: From F. R. Banks 

From others 
Other liabilities 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

5,771 
5,690 
4,000 
1,850 

6 

45,569 
44,915 
30,860 
15,332 

48 

32 605 
4l 2,055 

160 
139 
37 

737 
1,087 

81 
866 
230 

124 
318 
194 
824 
601 
103 
192 
220 

7,398 

3,469 
4,463 
3,478 
275 
187 
296 
126 
8 
38 

17 
627 

1,485 
1,114 
902 

4,108 
5,360 
654 

6,564 
1,396 

878 
2.385 
1,905 
7,491 
4.386 
448 
252 

2,834 
59,330 

19,979 
30,261 
20,029 
1,120 
1,159 
3,282 
381 
668 

1,8̂ 2 18,73$ 

1,103 
495 
167 
21 
77 
14 
591 
4 

112 
254 

7,864 
6,536 
1,019 
359 

2,743 
132 

5,815 
161 

1,651 
3,431 

683 5,088 

5,370 11,752 5,500 5,918 
5,270 11,654 5,422 5,808 
3,795 7,026 3,586 3,813 
1,470 2,535 1,234 1,549 

5 2 13 61 

60 15 9 
84 228 70 71 

5 5 15 2 
63 237 34 53 

182 258 170 147 
138 187 158 236 
43 32 1 3 
639 1,716 711 457 

1,288 1,907 1,237 1,302 
100 98 78 110 
884 2,314 1,226 1,358 
122 465 188 187 

143 224 150 226 
407 900 571 682 
212 725 317 263 
591 2,314 610 637 
516 926 529 501 
108 184 134 90 
147 233 129 389 
175 256 178 185 

6,870 l4,06i 7,083 7,799 

2,769 4,964 3,04i 2,863 
3,957 6,501 4,280 4,695 
3,O4Q 5,171 3,213 3,084 
138 384 342 437 
153 267 152 124 
481 560 474 992 
45 5 9 mm 

9 ** - 30 4 
0 J2 27 12 10 
2,046 5,795 1,925 2,218 

1,188 3,845 1,296 1,389 
672 1,447 429 629 
88 469 154 173 
12 13 2 20 
79 17 21 4 

6 2 
445 974 244 382 

8 50 5 
90 169 54 53 
172 266 209 163 

605 1,322 565 665 

See footnotes on first table. 
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* 

, H.4.2(b) CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS, BY DISTRICTS, 
FEBRUARY 3, 1965 (Continued) 

* 

Federal Reserve DJ [strict 

Chicago 
St. Minne- Kansas 

Dallas 
San Chicago Louis apolis City Dallas Francisco 

k (in millions of dollars) 
A S S E T S 

% Total loans and investments 20,828 4,212 2,228 5,042 6,602 32,395 
Loans and investments adjusted l/ 20,497 4,136 2,213 4,928 6,457 32,019 
Loans adjusted l/ 13,230 2,711 1,480 3,291 4,353 22;866 

* Commercial arid industrial loans 5,492 1,029 627 1,344 2,122 7,609 
f Agricultural loans 54 20 39 252 60 996 

Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing 
or carrying: U. S. Govt, securities 153 8 4 «• «• 16 99 

Other securities 429 53 23 22 40 232 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 

4 U. S. Govt, securities 15 2 — — 3 2 6 
Other securities 363 42 42 71 279 129 1 Loans to nonbank financial institutions; 

• Sales finance, personal finance, etc. 818 118 110 138 107 582 
Other 497 152 77 159 271 909 

Loans to foreign banks 202 1 - - 5 311 
¥ Real estate loans 2,495 485 281 517 376 7,558 

Other loans 3,096 844 301 84i 1,157 4,836 
1 Loans to domestic commercial banks 331 76 15 114 145 376 
f U. S. Government securities - total 4,101 812 454 1,062 1,361 5,379 

Treasury bills 672 234 52 212 145 991 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness — — - - - - - — — •» 

Treasury notes and U. S. bonds maturing: 
473 42 Within 1 year 473 87 42 119 177 480 

• 1 to 5 years l,64i 371 180 496 588 1,923 
After 5 years 1,315 120 180 235 451 1,985 r Other securities 3,166 613 279 575 743 3,774 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 1,857 422 190 470 548 2,863 
Currency and coin 224 52 19 54 59 357 
Balances with domestic banks 397 168 66 301 450 361 
Other assets - net 606 88 77 157 296 1,184 
Total assets/liabilities 25,742 5,387 2,882 6,656 8,639 39,735 

• 
L I A B I L I T I E S 

i 
Demand deposits adjusted 2/ 8,060 1,726 838 2,242 2,797 12,167 
Demand deposits - total 37 12,355 3,129 1,577 3,964 4,742 16,018 

Individuals, partnerships, and corporations 8,766 1,996 1,019 2,514 3,111 12,995 
•# States and political subdivisions 809 l4l 92 318 285 1,036 
i U• S. Government 596 97 45 101 136 658 i 

Domestic interbank: Commercial 1,869 861 392 989 1,125 618 
» Mutual savings 1 — — 3 — » -«- 8 

Foreign: Govts., official insts., etc. 14 - - - - - - 3 54 
Commercial banks 69 6 4 3 17 135 

Time and savings deposits - total 4/ 10,286 l,56l * 937 1,852 2,835 19,142 
Individuals, partnerships, and corporations: 

761 1,246 « Savings deposits 7,131 761 309 1,205 1,246 13,990 
• Other time deposits 2,187 684 581 579 1,206 2,497 

States and political subdivisions 711 111 44 64 367 1,987 
Domestic interbank 18 — — — — 1 9 16 
Foreign: Govts., official insts., etc. 213 3 l 1 1 565 

Commercial banks 16 — — — — 2 51 
Memo: Negotiable Time CD's included above 1,723 338 259 323 983 1,500 
Borrowings: From F. R. Banks 193 4 38 66 — — 111 

From others 368 115 41 79 190 b&k 
i Other liabilities 570 88 53 82 154 1,151 

* C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 1,970 490 236 613 718 2,829 

See footnotes on first table. 
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